

Easterly Government Properties to Participate in NYSE Real Estate Investor Access Day

August 8, 2024

WASHINGTON--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Aug. 8, 2024-- Easterly Government Properties, Inc. (NYSE: DEA) (the "Company" or "Easterly"), a fully integrated real estate investment trust ("REIT") focused primarily on the acquisition, development and management of Class A commercial properties leased to the U.S. Government, announced today that management will participate in virtual investor meetings at the NYSE Real Estate Investor Access Day (the "NYSE Event") on August 8th.

Darrell Crate, the Company's Chief Executive Officer, will be joined by Meghan Baivier, President & Chief Operating Officer, Allison Marino, Chief Financial Officer & Chief Accounting Officer, and Lindsay Winterhalter, Senior Vice President - Investor Relations & Operations (collectively, the "Team"). During these virtual meetings, the Team will focus on the Company's expansive actionable pipeline of mission critical assets leased to important U.S. Government tenants and its adjacent partners.

Company written materials will be provided for certain investors at the NYSE Event. Electronic copies of these materials can be found in the Presentation section of the Company's Investor Relations website at <u>ir.easterlyreit.com</u>.

About Easterly Government Properties, Inc.

Easterly Government Properties, Inc. (NYSE:DEA) is based in Washington, D.C., and focuses primarily on the acquisition, development and management of Class A commercial properties that are leased to the U.S. Government. Easterly's experienced management team brings specialized insight into the strategy and needs of mission-critical U.S. Government agencies for properties leased to such agencies either directly or through the U.S. General Services Administration (GSA). For further information on the company and its properties, please visit www.easterlyreit.com.

View source version on <u>businesswire.com</u>: <u>https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240808575995/en/</u>

Easterly Government Properties, Inc. Lindsay S. Winterhalter Senior Vice President, Investor Relations & Operations 202-596-3947 ir@easterlyreit.com

Source: Easterly Government Properties, Inc.